GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFPLANNING
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO18.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

SHRINKING OF DALIT SPECIAL COMPONENT PLAN .
1019 Shri Praveen Rashtrapal

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALPLANNING be pleased to state :-

(a) the reasons for shrinking of Dalit Special Component Plan to new low during the last two Union Budget:
and

(b)the guidelines from Planning Commission to the States on this subject of SCP and TSP?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI'V. NARAYANASAMY)
(a): No Sir. As per Expenditure Budget Statement | (Vol.I-page 3) for 2009-10 (July) and 2010-
11(February), the total plan expenditure as per Union Budget and allocation earmarked under Schemes for the development of SCs and STs as per statement 21 of Expenditure Budget Statement is as under:

(b): Copy of the guidelines for formulation, implementation and monitoring of SCSP & TSP issued by the Planning Commission in 2005 to State/UT Government is enclosed.

